900240683 12/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hercules Technology Growth Capital, Inc.		07/06/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tethys Bioscience, Inc.	
Street Address:	5858 Horton Street, Suite 280	
City:	Emeryville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2817168	
Registration Number:	2757143	LIPOMICS SURVEYOR
Registration Number:	2607561	TRUEMASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919-781-4000

Email: Ibailey@wyrick.com

Correspondent Name: Lynette M. Bailey

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynette M. Bailey
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15665.57

REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0505

OP \$90.00 2817168

900240683

Signature:	/Lynette M. Bailey/
Date:	12/10/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Release#page1.tif source=TM Release#page2.tif source=TM Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0506

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST made and entered effective as of July 6, 2012, by Hercules Technology Growth Capital, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Lender") in favor of Tethys Bioscience, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower were parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 5, 2012 at Reel 4815, Frame 0228 under which Borrower granted Lender a security interest in Borrower's trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release and terminate the Security Interest as to the trademarks listed on Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Security Interest and releases to Borrower all interest which Lender possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto by virtue of such Security Agreement.

[Signature page follows.]

15665.57-754355 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0507 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest effective as of the date first above written.

LENDER:

Hercules Technology Growth Capital, Inc.

By:

Name: Title:

K. Nicholas Marlitsch Associate General Counsel

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Application No.	Registration No.	Mark
78/184,042	2,817,168	
76/340,888	2,757,143	Lipomics Surveyor
76/340,771	2,607,561	Truemass
70/3/0,771	2,007,001	TIGOTIGOS

15665.57-754355 v1

RECORDED: 12/10/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0509